# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alfred S. Lewin	02/21/2008
George S. Schultz	04/22/2008
Sonal Sanjeev Tuli	04/22/2008
David C. Bloom	02/21/2008
Jai Liu	05/02/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.		
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall		
City:	Gainesville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32611		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12036365

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7726

Email: ahoffman@iplawfl.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Van Dyke
Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10457-112CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Van Dyke

PATENT

500540179 REEL: 020949 FRAME: 0246

-OP \$40.00 1203



PATENT REEL: 020949 FRAME: 0247

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have
invented certain new and useful improvements in HERPESVIRUS RIBOZYMES AND
VECTORS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed i	by us as dated below.		
⊠ filed	2/25/2008	, Serial No.	12/036,365

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, We are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do

PATENT REEL: 020949 FRAME: 0248

Docket No. 10457-112CIP Page 2 of 6

everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TES	STIMONY WHERE	OF, we have	hereunto	set our hand	on the	dates '	written
hereinbelow.		Signed	Alfred S 1850 11 <sup>th</sup> Gainesvi	Lewin h Road. ille, Florida 3	2605	_	
above-named A instrument, who	,	e known to be oing instrumen	the person t, and who	described in acknowledge	the foregoed the sam	oing	
SEAL	My Commission Exp		y Public  y Public  The Public State of the Pu	yce E. Conn mmission # DDS pires June 26, Troy Fan - Insurance, Inc. 80	ners 533958 2010 00365-7019	_	

**PATENT** 

Docket No. 10457-112CIP Page 4 of 6

Signed

Gregory S. Schultz

Address:

832 NW 45th Terrace

Gainesville, Florida 32605

State of Florida

County of Alachua

\_, 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named Gregory S. Schultz, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

M. Elaine Alla Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-26-20/0



**PATENT** 

Docket No. 10457-112CIP Page 5 of 6

Signed Sonal Sanjeev Tuli
Address: 3944 SW 95<sup>th</sup> Drive Gainesville, Florida 32608

State of Florida County of Alachua

\_\_\_\_, 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named Sonal Sanjeev Tuli, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

M. Elaire Hl Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-26-2010



Docket No. 10457-112CIP Page 3 of 6

Signed

David C. Bloom
Address: 2302 NW 15<sup>th</sup> Place
Gainesville, FL 32605

State of Florida

County of Alachua

On this 215<sup>th</sup> day of February

, 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named David C. Bloom, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

SEAL

David C. Bloom

Address:

2008, personally appeared before me the above-named David C. Bloom, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires

SEAL

Sexpires June 26, 2010

OF RESEARCH SEARCH SEARCH

PATENT REEL: 020949 FRAME: 0252

Docket No. 10457-112CIP Page 6 of 6

Signed\_

ai Liu

Address: 4023 SW 28<sup>th</sup> Terrace Gainesville, Florida 32608 Comment [j1]: Jia

State of Florida ) County of Alachua )

**RECORDED: 05/15/2008** 

On this 2nd day of May, 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named Jai Liu, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**SEAL** 

Joyce E. Conners

\* Commission # DD533958

Expires June 26, 2010

Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019

PATENT